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Drug Tariff November 2021

Top 10 price reductions since October 2021

Medicine Pack size Basic price October 2021 Difference

Famciclovir 250mg tablets 21 tablet 217.05£             258.20£             41.15-£               

Trientine dihydrochloride 300mg capsules 100 capsule 3,075.13£          3,090.00£          14.87-£               

Cinacalcet 90mg tablets 28 tablet 91.13£               98.90£               7.77-£                 

Tranylcypromine 10mg tablets 28 tablet 476.10£             482.39£             6.29-£                 

Cinacalcet 60mg tablets 28 tablet 60.75£               65.93£               5.18-£                 

Atomoxetine 40mg capsules 28 capsule 29.50£               34.26£               4.76-£                 

Atomoxetine 80mg capsules 28 capsule 42.06£               45.66£               3.60-£                 

Atomoxetine 100mg capsules 28 capsule 42.16£               45.74£               3.58-£                 

Acetylcysteine 600mg capsules 30 capsule 57.30£               60.48£               3.18-£                 

Atomoxetine 25mg capsules 28 capsule 26.40£               29.58£               3.18-£                 

Top 10 price increases since October 2021

Medicine Pack size Basic price October 2021 Difference

Indoramin 20mg tablets 60 tablet 73.46£               50.59£               22.87£               

Darunavir 800mg tablets 30 tablet 287.87£             268.02£             19.85£               

Carbamazepine 250mg suppositories 5 suppository 153.44£             140.00£             13.44£               

Prednisolone 20mg/application foam enema 14 dose 195.98£             187.00£             8.98£                 

Atropine 1% eye drops 10 ml 155.19£             147.87£             7.32£                 

Phytomenadione 10mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 10.49£               3.78£                 6.71£                 

Tobramycin 300mg/5ml nebuliser liquid ampoules 56 ampoule 932.69£             926.18£             6.51£                 

Pramipexole 2.62mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 280.76£             274.42£             6.34£                 

Clobetasol 500microgram / Neomycin 5mg / Nystatin 100,000units/g cream 30 gram 91.18£               87.00£               4.18£                 

Clobetasol 500microgram / Neomycin 5mg / Nystatin 100,000units/g ointment30 gram 91.18£               87.00£               4.18£                 
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Your NHS partner for improving 

health and integrating care

Top 25 price reductions since August 2021

Medicine Pack size Basic price August 2021 Difference

Famciclovir 250mg tablets 21 tablet 217.05£             258.16£             41.11-£               

Cinacalcet 90mg tablets 28 tablet 91.13£               118.34£             27.21-£               

Cinacalcet 60mg tablets 28 tablet 60.75£               78.88£               18.13-£               

Trientine dihydrochloride 300mg capsules 100 capsule 3,075.13£          3,090.00£          14.87-£               

Atomoxetine 80mg capsules 28 capsule 42.06£               54.66£               12.60-£               

Atomoxetine 100mg capsules 28 capsule 42.16£               54.70£               12.54-£               

Atomoxetine 25mg capsules 28 capsule 26.40£               38.34£               11.94-£               

Atomoxetine 10mg capsules 28 capsule 26.28£               38.17£               11.89-£               

Atomoxetine 18mg capsules 28 capsule 26.24£               38.09£               11.85-£               

Atomoxetine 40mg capsules 28 capsule 29.50£               41.07£               11.57-£               

Pregabalin 20mg/ml oral solution sugar free 473 ml 88.16£               99.48£               11.32-£               

Cinacalcet 30mg tablets 28 tablet 34.75£               45.61£               10.86-£               

Mercaptopurine 50mg tablets 25 tablet 11.25£               20.76£               9.51-£                 

Atomoxetine 60mg capsules 28 capsule 31.46£               40.95£               9.49-£                 

Ivabradine 2.5mg tablets 56 tablet 31.97£               40.96£               8.99-£                 

Liothyronine 20microgram tablets 28 tablet 92.51£               101.29£             8.78-£                 

Midodrine 5mg tablets 100 tablet 58.47£               66.95£               8.48-£                 

Primidone 250mg tablets 100 tablet 106.69£             115.06£             8.37-£                 

Midodrine 2.5mg tablets 100 tablet 41.04£               48.79£               7.75-£                 

Diltiazem 60mg modified-release tablets 84 tablet 12.60£               20.05£               7.45-£                 

Ibandronic acid 50mg tablets 28 tablet 20.54£               27.48£               6.94-£                 

Donepezil 10mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 28 tablet 58.65£               65.53£               6.88-£                 

Chlorpromazine 50mg tablets 28 tablet 15.11£               21.04£               5.93-£                 

Dorzolamide 20mg/ml / Timolol 5mg/ml eye drops preservative free 5 ml 8.14£                 13.99£               5.85-£                 

Fluoxetine 10mg capsules 30 capsule 45.73£               51.50£               5.77-£                 
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Your NHS partner for improving 

health and integrating care

Top 25 price increases since August 2021

Medicine Pack size Basic price August 2021 Difference

Indoramin 20mg tablets 60 tablet 73.46£               13.48£               59.98£               

Tranylcypromine 10mg tablets 28 tablet 476.10£             429.61£             46.49£               

Sulfadiazine 500mg tablets 56 tablet 365.69£             338.86£             26.83£               

Atropine 1% eye drops 10 ml 155.19£             131.89£             23.30£               

Pramipexole 2.62mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 280.76£             258.58£             22.18£               

Darunavir 800mg tablets 30 tablet 287.87£             268.02£             19.85£               

Ephedrine hydrochloride 30mg tablets 28 tablet 135.39£             115.71£             19.68£               

Tobramycin 300mg/5ml nebuliser liquid ampoules 56 ampoule 932.69£             913.15£             19.54£               

Ketoconazole 200mg tablets 60 tablet 497.50£             480.00£             17.50£               

Carbamazepine 250mg suppositories 5 suppository 153.44£             140.00£             13.44£               

Ephedrine hydrochloride 15mg tablets 28 tablet 89.61£               76.34£               13.27£               

Phenobarbital 60mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 138.52£             125.93£             12.59£               

Sodium bicarbonate 8.4% (1mmol/ml) solution for injection 10ml ampoules 10 ampoule 131.20£             119.27£             11.93£               

Olmesartan medoxomil 40mg tablets 28 tablet 14.59£               2.84£                 11.75£               

Adrenaline (base) 5mg/5ml (1 in 1,000) solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 124.84£             113.49£             11.35£               

Phenobarbital 30mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 129.80£             119.35£             10.45£               

Atropine 1mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 124.87£             114.81£             10.06£               

Eplerenone 50mg tablets 28 tablet 20.49£               10.53£               9.96£                 

Pramipexole 1.05mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 105.81£             95.94£               9.87£                 

Adrenaline (base) 500micrograms/5ml (1 in 10,000) dilute solution for injection ampoules10 ampoule 108.50£             98.64£               9.86£                 

Adrenaline (base) 100micrograms/1ml (1 in 10,000) dilute solution for injection ampoules10 ampoule 101.85£             92.59£               9.26£                 

Phenobarbital 200mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 111.66£             102.67£             8.99£                 

Prednisolone 20mg/application foam enema 14 dose 195.98£             187.00£             8.98£                 

Oily phenol 5% solution for injection 5ml ampoules 10 ampoule 93.80£               85.27£               8.53£                 

Clonidine 50micrograms/5ml oral solution sugar free 100 ml 105.28£             97.11£               8.17£                 
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Your NHS partner for improving 

health and integrating care

Top 50 price reductions since November 2020

Medicine Pack size Basic price November 2020 Difference

Cinacalcet 90mg tablets 28 tablet 91.13£               295.77£             204.64-£             

Cinacalcet 60mg tablets 28 tablet 60.75£               197.17£             136.42-£             

Nitrofurantoin 25mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml 448.24£             529.09£             80.85-£               

Cinacalcet 30mg tablets 28 tablet 34.75£               106.89£             72.14-£               

Ivabradine 2.5mg tablets 56 tablet 31.97£               93.56£               61.59-£               

Memantine 10mg/ml oral solution sugar free 50 ml 9.01£                 55.15£               46.14-£               

Mercaptopurine 50mg tablets 25 tablet 11.25£               49.15£               37.90-£               

Tioguanine 40mg tablets 25 tablet 76.35£               109.57£             33.22-£               

Prednisolone 25mg tablets 56 tablet 45.33£               78.09£               32.76-£               

Ropinirole 1mg tablets 84 tablet 25.70£               57.10£               31.40-£               

Diltiazem 60mg modified-release tablets 84 tablet 12.60£               42.93£               30.33-£               

Famciclovir 250mg tablets 21 tablet 217.05£             246.44£             29.39-£               

Liothyronine 20microgram tablets 28 tablet 92.51£               121.19£             28.68-£               

Aripiprazole 15mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 28 tablet 31.94£               59.38£               27.44-£               

Busulfan 2mg tablets 25 tablet 41.73£               69.02£               27.29-£               

Ibandronic acid 50mg tablets 28 tablet 20.54£               47.39£               26.85-£               

Aripiprazole 10mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 28 tablet 34.81£               59.38£               24.57-£               

Atomoxetine 80mg capsules 28 capsule 42.06£               64.59£               22.53-£               

Atomoxetine 100mg capsules 28 capsule 42.16£               64.59£               22.43-£               

Atomoxetine 18mg capsules 28 capsule 26.24£               48.52£               22.28-£               

Atomoxetine 10mg capsules 28 capsule 26.28£               48.52£               22.24-£               

Atomoxetine 25mg capsules 28 capsule 26.40£               48.01£               21.61-£               

Atomoxetine 40mg capsules 28 capsule 29.50£               48.01£               18.51-£               

Prednisolone 30mg tablets 28 tablet 29.12£               46.86£               17.74-£               

Sodium bicarbonate 8.4% (1mmol/ml) solution for injection 100ml bottles 10 bottle 102.00£             119.27£             17.27-£               

Atomoxetine 60mg capsules 28 capsule 31.46£               48.44£               16.98-£               

Prochlorperazine 3mg buccal tablets 50 tablet 11.08£               28.05£               16.97-£               

Tadalafil 2.5mg tablets 28 tablet 20.23£               36.81£               16.58-£               

Midodrine 5mg tablets 100 tablet 58.47£               75.05£               16.58-£               

Chlorambucil 2mg tablets 25 tablet 27.01£               42.87£               15.86-£               

Fluoxetine 10mg capsules 30 capsule 45.73£               61.43£               15.70-£               

Co-careldopa 12.5mg/50mg tablets 90 tablet 6.61£                 21.67£               15.06-£               

Trientine dihydrochloride 300mg capsules 100 capsule 3,075.13£          3,090.00£          14.87-£               

Melphalan 2mg tablets 25 tablet 30.93£               45.38£               14.45-£               

Midodrine 2.5mg tablets 100 tablet 41.04£               55.05£               14.01-£               

Potassium iodide powder 500 gram 70.99£               84.25£               13.26-£               

Cyclizine 50mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 5 ampoule 6.37£                 18.75£               12.38-£               

Tolterodine 2mg tablets 56 tablet 2.87£                 14.89£               12.02-£               

Prednisolone 20mg tablets 28 tablet 19.45£               31.24£               11.79-£               

Clonidine 25microgram tablets 112 tablet 6.83£                 18.59£               11.76-£               

Pregabalin 20mg/ml oral solution sugar free 473 ml 88.16£               99.48£               11.32-£               

Alendronic acid 70mg effervescent tablets sugar free 4 tablet 11.60£               22.80£               11.20-£               

Buspirone 7.5mg tablets 30 tablet 15.00£               25.99£               10.99-£               

Tolterodine 1mg tablets 56 tablet 3.00£                 13.48£               10.48-£               

Agomelatine 25mg tablets 28 tablet 20.11£               30.29£               10.18-£               

Exemestane 25mg tablets 30 tablet 10.84£               20.98£               10.14-£               

Melatonin 3mg tablets 30 tablet 19.81£               29.75£               9.94-£                 

Primidone 250mg tablets 100 tablet 106.69£             116.48£             9.79-£                 

Carbimazole 20mg tablets 100 tablet 6.00£                 15.65£               9.65-£                 

Buspirone 5mg tablets 30 tablet 5.16£                 14.36£               9.20-£                 
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Your NHS partner for improving 

health and integrating care

Top 50 price increases since November 2020

Medicine Pack size Basic price November 2020 Difference

Tobramycin 300mg/5ml nebuliser liquid ampoules 56 ampoule 932.69£             780.00£             152.69£             

Varicella immunoglobulin 250mg solution for injection vials 1 vial 750.00£             600.00£             150.00£             

Pramipexole 2.62mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 280.76£             153.46£             127.30£             

Tranylcypromine 10mg tablets 28 tablet 476.10£             367.65£             108.45£             

Tetanus immunoglobulin human 250unit solution for injection vials 1 vial 250.00£             170.00£             80.00£               

Sulfadiazine 500mg tablets 56 tablet 365.69£             302.54£             63.15£               

Indoramin 20mg tablets 60 tablet 73.46£               13.47£               59.99£               

Phenindione 10mg tablets 28 tablet 657.00£             600.00£             57.00£               

Phenindione 25mg tablets 28 tablet 657.00£             600.00£             57.00£               

Pramipexole 1.05mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 105.81£             49.15£               56.66£               

Hydrocortisone 2.5% cream 15 gram 54.94£               5.30£                 49.64£               

Donepezil 10mg orodispersible tablets sugar free 28 tablet 58.65£               10.43£               48.22£               

Haloperidol 500microgram tablets 28 tablet 148.21£             104.59£             43.62£               

Zonisamide 100mg capsules 56 capsule 50.03£               6.94£                 43.09£               

Procarbazine 50mg capsules 50 capsule 479.63£             445.49£             34.14£               

Prednisolone sodium phosphate 5mg suppositories 10 suppository 144.26£             111.51£             32.75£               

Mebeverine 50mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml 217.25£             186.60£             30.65£               

Co-danthramer 25mg/200mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml 209.89£             180.00£             29.89£               

Co-danthramer 75mg/1000mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 300 ml 397.27£             367.50£             29.77£               

Glycopyrronium bromide 2mg tablets 30 tablet 281.40£             254.23£             27.17£               

Famciclovir 500mg tablets 14 tablet 302.56£             276.90£             25.66£               

Tretinoin 10mg capsules 100 capsule 325.00£             300.00£             25.00£               

Pramipexole 520microgram modified-release tablets 30 tablet 54.01£               29.24£               24.77£               

Atropine 1% eye drops 10 ml 155.19£             131.89£             23.30£               

Gentamicin 0.3% ear/eye drops 10 ml 25.55£               2.78£                 22.77£               

Sucralfate 1g/5ml oral suspension sugar free 200 ml 96.08£               73.75£               22.33£               

Demeclocycline 150mg capsules 28 capsule 238.41£             217.73£             20.68£               

Darunavir 800mg tablets 30 tablet 287.87£             268.02£             19.85£               

Glycopyrronium bromide 1mg tablets 30 tablet 250.45£             230.71£             19.74£               

Ephedrine hydrochloride 30mg tablets 28 tablet 135.39£             115.71£             19.68£               

Clonidine 50micrograms/5ml oral solution sugar free 100 ml 105.28£             86.69£               18.59£               

Omeprazole 20mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 75 ml 196.19£             178.35£             17.84£               

Ketoconazole 200mg tablets 60 tablet 497.50£             480.00£             17.50£               

Haloperidol 5mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 52.47£               35.00£               17.47£               

Ramipril 2.5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 150 ml 130.00£             113.10£             16.90£               

Cholera vaccine oral suspension and vehicle 2 dose 43.20£               26.35£               16.85£               

Quinagolide 75microgram tablets 30 tablet 98.88£               82.48£               16.40£               

Ethosuximide 250mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 250 ml 232.51£             216.25£             16.26£               

Amisulpride 100mg/ml oral solution sugar free 60 ml 104.66£             88.42£               16.24£               

Nortriptyline 50mg tablets 30 tablet 57.99£               41.81£               16.18£               

Acetylcysteine 600mg capsules 30 capsule 57.30£               41.48£               15.82£               

Pramipexole 3.15mg modified-release tablets 30 tablet 367.19£             351.49£             15.70£               

Isocarboxazid 10mg tablets 56 tablet 249.10£             233.43£             15.67£               

Atropine 1mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules 10 ampoule 124.87£             109.35£             15.52£               

Eplerenone 50mg tablets 28 tablet 20.49£               5.25£                 15.24£               

Cimetidine 200mg/5ml oral solution sugar free 300 ml 48.78£               34.17£               14.61£               

Buspirone 10mg tablets 30 tablet 30.07£               15.47£               14.60£               

Nizatidine 150mg capsules 30 capsule 21.70£               7.59£                 14.11£               

Ibandronic acid 3mg/3ml solution for injection pre-filled syringes 1 pre-filled disposable injection65.40£               51.58£               13.82£               

Desmopressin 10micrograms/dose nasal spray 60 dose 31.77£               18.08£               13.69£               
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